| PER:

HAYWOOD COUNTY
CAPITAL PROJECT ORDINANCE JNL:
FISCAL YEAR 2011-2012

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Commissioners of Haywood County that the following

| amendment be made to the capital project ordinance for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2012,

~Section 1. To amend the Capital Project Fund - Solid Waste construction projee@e,_-“_tbe expenditures are to be

charge as follows:

Current Increase Amended
Line ltem Account Number Budget {Decrease) Budget
Solid Waste landfill gas collection project
Gas collection/flaring 434724-559000-11GAS 838,259 3,210 841,469
roject contingency 434724-559100-11GAS 81,890 {3,210) 78,680
which will result in a net increase of § - in the expenditures of the

_ Capital Project Fund.

To provide the additional revenue for the above, the following revenues wili be increased

as the money has been received: :
Current Increase Amended

Revenue Acct. No. Budget (Decrease) Budget

Section 2. Copies of this amendment shall be delivered to the Budget Officer and the
“inance Officer for their direction.

Adopted this the &'~ of\i@!ﬁﬂéﬂmm

Chairman
Haywood County Board of Commissioners

 ATTEST:

Zlerk to the Board

Explanation:

To appropriate the change order requested for modification

to the inlet gas temperature switch and add an additional

4" modulating vaive to the inline piping to the flare stack.




